PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6931332

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
BMIC LLC	09/22/2021
ELKCORP	09/22/2021
ELK COMPOSITE BUILDING PRODUCTS, INC.	09/22/2021
ELK PREMIUM BUILDING PRODUCTS, INC.	09/22/2021
HBP ACQUISITION LLC	09/22/2021
GAF ENERGY LLC	09/22/2021
SIPLAST, INC.	09/22/2021
SPECIALTY GRANULES INVESTMENTS LLC	09/22/2021

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	DEUTSCHE BANK AG NEW YORK BRANCH	
Street Address:	60 WALL STREET	
City:	NEW YORK	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	10005	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 451

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15211633
Application Number:	15592778
Application Number:	16143026
Application Number:	16171819
Application Number:	16392839
Application Number:	16409754
Application Number:	16409751
Application Number:	16420423
Application Number:	16440335
Application Number:	16522283
Application Number:	16533032
Application Number:	16571710
Application Number:	16601151

PATENT REEL: 057572 FRAME: 0607

506884512

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16675020
Application Number:	29716073
Application Number:	29716074
Application Number:	16734768
Application Number:	16740179
Application Number:	16739609
Application Number:	16776971
Application Number:	16799023
Application Number:	16800352
Application Number:	16803544
Application Number:	29726172
Application Number:	29726173
Application Number:	29726170
Application Number:	17191898
Application Number:	16901208
Application Number:	16915005
Application Number:	16943192
Application Number:	16934185
Application Number:	16937640
Application Number:	63064255
Application Number:	63065763
Application Number:	63066670
Application Number:	16995096
Application Number:	63068528
Application Number:	63074358
Application Number:	63079657
Application Number:	17030956
Application Number:	63083548
Application Number:	63083595
Application Number:	17037053
Application Number:	17037356
Application Number:	17039326
Application Number:	63086251
Application Number:	29753861
Application Number:	29753865
Application Number:	63091017
Application Number:	63091428
Application Number:	63090760

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	63104150
Application Number:	63104993
Application Number:	17079661
Application Number:	17080939
Application Number:	63107237
Application Number:	63107945
Application Number:	63109716
Application Number:	17090161
Application Number:	17091467
Application Number:	63111301
Application Number:	29757736
Application Number:	29757744
Application Number:	29757747
Application Number:	63113072
Application Number:	63113618
Application Number:	63113503
Application Number:	17099364
Application Number:	16951756
Application Number:	17101124
Application Number:	17103299
Application Number:	63119699
Application Number:	63120577
Application Number:	63121447
Application Number:	17112489
Application Number:	63122025
Application Number:	63122067
Application Number:	63124369
Application Number:	17123831
Application Number:	63125158
Application Number:	17144220
Application Number:	17147039
Application Number:	17149810
Application Number:	17150812
Application Number:	63139058
Application Number:	63139005
Application Number:	63140284
Application Number:	17156004
Application Number:	17162750

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17164767
Application Number:	63144700
Application Number:	17166640
Application Number:	63146295
Application Number:	17169179
Application Number:	17168726
Application Number:	63147863
Application Number:	17177328
Application Number:	17177816
Application Number:	17179105
Application Number:	63151388
Application Number:	63151510
Application Number:	63153797
Application Number:	63154018
Application Number:	17186848
Application Number:	63160388
Application Number:	63161144
Application Number:	63161483
Application Number:	63163542
Application Number:	29774910
Application Number:	63168879
Application Number:	17207860
Application Number:	63164946
Application Number:	29775793
Application Number:	63167475
Application Number:	17215011
Application Number:	63170107
Application Number:	17167147
Application Number:	17222683
Application Number:	17223830
Application Number:	63171750
Application Number:	63171821
Application Number:	17224836
Application Number:	17225243
Application Number:	63174845
Application Number:	63185091
Application Number:	17333955
Application Number:	63195775

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	63196032
Application Number:	63196568
Application Number:	63197115
Application Number:	17341529
Application Number:	17343855
Application Number:	63213454
Application Number:	63213493
Application Number:	63214388
Application Number:	63214672
Application Number:	63217623
Application Number:	63218641
Application Number:	63220163
Application Number:	17103998
Application Number:	17235366
Application Number:	17244540
Application Number:	29774917
Application Number:	29746427
Application Number:	17154809
Application Number:	63055161
Application Number:	63082725
Application Number:	63191165
Application Number:	17232170
Application Number:	17232171
Application Number:	17314788
Patent Number:	9045369
Patent Number:	6705050
Patent Number:	6753362
Patent Number:	6813866
Patent Number:	6565431
Patent Number:	6543489
Patent Number:	6769215
Patent Number:	7073303
Patent Number:	6804919
Patent Number:	6858315
Patent Number:	7082724
Patent Number:	7024828
Patent Number:	6968662
Patent Number:	6838152

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6863944
Patent Number:	6774344
Patent Number:	7165363
Patent Number:	7172678
Patent Number:	6996947
Patent Number:	8309211
Patent Number:	7060658
Patent Number:	7309668
Patent Number:	6988434
Patent Number:	7442658
Patent Number:	8017531
Patent Number:	7563733
Patent Number:	8030229
Patent Number:	D554275
Patent Number:	7805905
Patent Number:	8347576
Patent Number:	7272915
Patent Number:	8277881
Patent Number:	8316608
Patent Number:	7651780
Patent Number:	6895724
Patent Number:	7587864
Patent Number:	7368155
Patent Number:	7981819
Patent Number:	7678990
Patent Number:	7678991
Patent Number:	7851051
Patent Number:	7914868
Patent Number:	7638180
Patent Number:	7537518
Patent Number:	9446568
Patent Number:	8822355
Patent Number:	7361617
Patent Number:	7413392
Patent Number:	7614194
Patent Number:	7928023
Patent Number:	7268091
Patent Number:	7448177

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	9212487
Patent Number:	7217671
Patent Number:	8323770
Patent Number:	7862854
Patent Number:	7901563
Patent Number:	8389103
Patent Number:	7582155
Patent Number:	8157628
Patent Number:	7597779
Patent Number:	8119548
Patent Number:	7954286
Patent Number:	8530034
Patent Number:	7861631
Patent Number:	7641959
Patent Number:	7763134
Patent Number:	8268737
Patent Number:	8808076
Patent Number:	7454873
Patent Number:	7900266
Patent Number:	7740928
Patent Number:	7666491
Patent Number:	8033072
Patent Number:	8153220
Patent Number:	8262833
Patent Number:	7833383
Patent Number:	8057148
Patent Number:	8226790
Patent Number:	8528269
Patent Number:	8197893
Patent Number:	8536077
Patent Number:	8161688
Patent Number:	8763339
Patent Number:	8381489
Patent Number:	7833371
Patent Number:	8006457
Patent Number:	8127514
Patent Number:	8915778
Patent Number:	8528270

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	8178449
Patent Number:	7832176
Patent Number:	8740678
Patent Number:	8114927
Patent Number:	9538762
Patent Number:	8202596
Patent Number:	8381450
Patent Number:	8034432
Patent Number:	8468754
Patent Number:	7799406
Patent Number:	8012310
Patent Number:	8025765
Patent Number:	8313597
Patent Number:	8277931
Patent Number:	9404263
Patent Number:	8397460
Patent Number:	8215070
Patent Number:	9435074
Patent Number:	8987149
Patent Number:	8822356
Patent Number:	8268066
Patent Number:	8322089
Patent Number:	8512866
Patent Number:	9021760
Patent Number:	D666744
Patent Number:	D666745
Patent Number:	D666746
Patent Number:	D666747
Patent Number:	D774664
Patent Number:	8241446
Patent Number:	8205398
Patent Number:	8240101
Patent Number:	9920515
Patent Number:	D665103
Patent Number:	D665104
Patent Number:	D670407
Patent Number:	D670408
Patent Number:	D670409

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	D670825
Patent Number:	D670827
Patent Number:	D670826
Patent Number:	8415412
Patent Number:	8994224
Patent Number:	9068354
Patent Number:	8678058
Patent Number:	8901211
Patent Number:	8978332
Patent Number:	9359765
Patent Number:	8769903
Patent Number:	8834993
Patent Number:	8841364
Patent Number:	9428916
Patent Number:	9067244
Patent Number:	8925262
Patent Number:	9169646
Patent Number:	8713860
Patent Number:	9457354
Patent Number:	9555439
Patent Number:	9010058
Patent Number:	8822397
Patent Number:	10727779
Patent Number:	10187005
Patent Number:	10115850
Patent Number:	8834681
Patent Number:	9133621
Patent Number:	9187644
Patent Number:	9371450
Patent Number:	9290945
Patent Number:	D749240
Patent Number:	9950906
Patent Number:	9279255
Patent Number:	9556383
Patent Number:	9166523
Patent Number:	9923515
Patent Number:	10480192
Patent Number:	9103122

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	D750810
Patent Number:	9187903
Patent Number:	D747007
Patent Number:	D747501
Patent Number:	D793583
Patent Number:	D793584
Patent Number:	9273885
Patent Number:	9139953
Patent Number:	9611647
Patent Number:	10054330
Patent Number:	9498795
Patent Number:	10392805
Patent Number:	9464439
Patent Number:	D776303
Patent Number:	D774215
Patent Number:	D827158
Patent Number:	D829935
Patent Number:	9416539
Patent Number:	9493654
Patent Number:	9359014
Patent Number:	10731351
Patent Number:	D766468
Patent Number:	D762880
Patent Number:	D762881
Patent Number:	D763470
Patent Number:	D763471
Patent Number:	D762879
Patent Number:	9140012
Patent Number:	9739062
Patent Number:	9340371
Patent Number:	9404260
Patent Number:	D761447
Patent Number:	D764687
Patent Number:	D765272
Patent Number:	D765271
Patent Number:	9845602
Patent Number:	D764076
Patent Number:	D766466

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	D766467
Patent Number:	D767172
Patent Number:	D769472
Patent Number:	9410323
Patent Number:	9752324
Patent Number:	D765273
Patent Number:	D765274
Patent Number:	D765885
Patent Number:	D765886
Patent Number:	D765887
Patent Number:	D765888
Patent Number:	D763468
Patent Number:	D766469
Patent Number:	9399870
Patent Number:	9795981
Patent Number:	9856649
Patent Number:	10058888
Patent Number:	D760924
Patent Number:	D760925
Patent Number:	D761445
Patent Number:	D769473
Patent Number:	D761446
Patent Number:	9399871
Patent Number:	9523202
Patent Number:	9650787
Patent Number:	10196821
Patent Number:	10060132
Patent Number:	D825081
Patent Number:	10724243
Patent Number:	10195640
Patent Number:	D799721
Patent Number:	9912284
Patent Number:	D834220
Patent Number:	D804687
Patent Number:	10180001
Patent Number:	D827159
Patent Number:	D831233
Patent Number:	10256765

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	10787814
Patent Number:	D857932
Patent Number:	D857931
Patent Number:	D805221
Patent Number:	10703980
Patent Number:	11053391
Patent Number:	10633540
Patent Number:	D827865
Patent Number:	D827864
Patent Number:	D827866
Patent Number:	D827867
Patent Number:	D827868
Patent Number:	10415247
Patent Number:	10835916
Patent Number:	10546227
Patent Number:	D856538
Patent Number:	D856539
Patent Number:	10843222
Patent Number:	10883270
Patent Number:	10693413
Patent Number:	11012024
Patent Number:	10995495
Patent Number:	11002015
Patent Number:	D911490
Patent Number:	10683620
Patent Number:	10697133
Patent Number:	11008254
Patent Number:	10766827
Patent Number:	10858790
Patent Number:	10917033
Patent Number:	10995233
Patent Number:	D912507
Patent Number:	D915882
Patent Number:	10910693
Patent Number:	D918716
Patent Number:	10970991
Patent Number:	11028590
Application Number:	63222651

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	63222751
Application Number:	63229815
Application Number:	17404130
Application Number:	17405594
Application Number:	63239772
Application Number:	17466511
Application Number:	63240628
Application Number:	63225592
Application Number:	63230160
Application Number:	17400827
Application Number:	17407279
Application Number:	63243784
Application Number:	17377580
Application Number:	17394452
Application Number:	63236907
Application Number:	63236913
Application Number:	63237172
Application Number:	17477645
Patent Number:	8394730
Patent Number:	9187864

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)408-3141

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 202-408-3121 X62348

Email: jean.paterson@cscglobal.com

Correspondent Name: CSC

Address Line 1: 1090 VERMONT AVENUE NW, SUITE 430

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20005

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JEAN PATERSON
SIGNATURE:	/jep/
DATE SIGNED:	09/23/2021

Total Attachments: 50

source=9-23-2021 BMIC LLC-PT#page1.tif source=9-23-2021 BMIC LLC-PT#page2.tif source=9-23-2021 BMIC LLC-PT#page3.tif source=9-23-2021 BMIC LLC-PT#page4.tif source=9-23-2021 BMIC LLC-PT#page5.tif source=9-23-2021 BMIC LLC-PT#page6.tif

source=9-23-2021 BMIC LLC-PT#page7.tif
source=9-23-2021 BMIC LLC-PT#page8.tif
source=9-23-2021 BMIC LLC-PT#page9.tif
source=9-23-2021 BMIC LLC-PT#page10.tif
source=9-23-2021 BMIC LLC-PT#page11.tif
source=9-23-2021 BMIC LLC-PT#page12.tif
source=9-23-2021 BMIC LLC-PT#page13.tif
source=9-23-2021 BMIC LLC-PT#page14.tif
source=9-23-2021 BMIC LLC-PT#page15.tif
source=9-23-2021 BMIC LLC-PT#page16.tif
source=9-23-2021 BMIC LLC-PT#page17.tif
source=9-23-2021 BMIC LLC-PT#page18.tif
source=9-23-2021 BMIC LLC-PT#page19.tif
source=9-23-2021 BMIC LLC-PT#page20.tif
source=9-23-2021 BMIC LLC-PT#page21.tif
source=9-23-2021 BMIC LLC-PT#page22.tif
source=9-23-2021 BMIC LLC-PT#page23.tif
source=9-23-2021 BMIC LLC-PT#page24.tif
source=9-23-2021 BMIC LLC-PT#page25.tif
source=9-23-2021 BMIC LLC-PT#page26.tif
source=9-23-2021 BMIC LLC-PT#page27.tif
source=9-23-2021 BMIC LLC-PT#page28.tif
source=9-23-2021 BMIC LLC-PT#page29.tif
source=9-23-2021 BMIC LLC-PT#page30.tif
source=9-23-2021 BMIC LLC-PT#page31.tif
source=9-23-2021 BMIC LLC-PT#page32.tif
source=9-23-2021 BMIC LLC-PT#page33.tif
source=9-23-2021 BMIC LLC-PT#page34.tif
source=9-23-2021 BMIC LLC-PT#page35.tif
source=9-23-2021 BMIC LLC-PT#page36.tif
source=9-23-2021 BMIC LLC-PT#page37.tif
source=9-23-2021 BMIC LLC-PT#page38.tif
source=9-23-2021 BMIC LLC-PT#page39.tif
source=9-23-2021 BMIC LLC-PT#page40.tif
source=9-23-2021 BMIC LLC-PT#page41.tif
source=9-23-2021 BMIC LLC-PT#page42.tif
source=9-23-2021 BMIC LLC-PT#page43.tif
source=9-23-2021 BMIC LLC-PT#page44.tif
source=9-23-2021 BMIC LLC-PT#page45.tif
source=9-23-2021 BMIC LLC-PT#page46.tif
source=9-23-2021 BMIC LLC-PT#page47.tif
source=9-23-2021 BMIC LLC-PT#page48.tif
source=9-23-2021 BMIC LLC-PT#page49.tif
source=9-23-2021 BMIC LLC-PT#page50.tif

PATENT SECURITY AGREEMENT

This PATENT SECURITY AGREEMENT (as amended, restated, amended and restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "IP Security Agreement") dated September 22, 2021, is made by the Persons listed on the signature pages hereof (collectively, the "Grantors") in favor of Deutsche Bank AG New York Branch ("Deutsche Bank"), as collateral agent (the "Collateral Agent") for the Secured Parties. Capitalized terms used herein and not otherwise defined herein shall have the meanings assigned to such terms in the Credit Agreement and the Security Agreement referred to therein.

WHEREAS, Standard Industries Inc., a Delaware corporation (the "Borrower"), Deutsche Bank, as Administrative Agent and Collateral Agent, each Lender from time to time party thereto and each other Person party thereto have entered into the Credit Agreement dated as of September 22, 2021 (the "Closing Date") (as amended, restated, amended and restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Credit Agreement"), pursuant to which the Lenders have severally agreed to make Loans.

WHEREAS, in connection with the Credit Agreement, the Grantors have entered into the Security Agreement dated as of the Closing Date (as amended, restated, amended and restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Security Agreement") in order to induce the Lenders to make Loans and certain other Secured Parties to make other financial accommodations to the Borrower and the Restricted Subsidiaries.

WHEREAS, under the terms of the Security Agreement, the Grantors have granted to the Collateral Agent, for the benefit of the Secured Parties, a security interest in, among other property, certain intellectual property of the Grantors, and have agreed as a condition thereof to execute this IP Security Agreement for recording with the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, each Grantor agrees as follows:

SECTION 1. <u>Grant of Security</u>. Each Grantor hereby grants to the Collateral Agent for the benefit of the Secured Parties a security interest in all of such Grantor's right, title and interest in and to the following (the "<u>Collateral</u>"):

(a) the issued and pending Patents (as defined in the Security Agreement) in the United States Patent and Trademark Office set forth in Schedule A hereto.

SECTION 2. Security for Obligations. The grant of a security interest in the Collateral by each Grantor under this IP Security Agreement secures the payment of all Obligations of such Grantor now or hereafter existing under or in respect of the Loan Documents, whether direct or indirect, absolute or contingent, and whether for principal, reimbursement obligations, interest, premiums, penalties, fees, indemnifications, contract causes of action, costs, expenses or otherwise. Without limiting the generality of the foregoing, this IP Security Agreement secures, as to each Grantor, the payment of all amounts that constitute part of the secured Obligations and that would be owed by such Grantor to any Secured Party under the Loan Documents but for the fact that such secured Obligations are unenforceable or not allowable due to the existence of a bankruptcy, reorganization or similar proceeding involving a Grantor.

SECTION 3. <u>Recordation</u>. This IP Security Agreement has been executed and delivered by the Grantors for the purpose of recording the grant of security interest herein with the United States Patent and Trademark Office. Each Grantor authorizes and requests that the Commissioner for Patents and the Commissioner for Trademarks record this IP Security Agreement.

SECTION 4. <u>Execution in Counterparts</u>. This IP Security Agreement may be executed in any number of counterparts, each of which when so executed shall be deemed to be an original and all of which taken together shall constitute one and the same agreement.

SECTION 5. <u>Grants, Rights and Remedies</u>. This IP Security Agreement has been entered into in conjunction with the provisions of the Security Agreement. Each Grantor does hereby acknowledge and confirm that the grant of the security interest hereunder to, and the rights and remedies of, the Collateral Agent with respect to the Collateral are more fully set forth in the Security Agreement, the terms and provisions of which are incorporated herein by reference as if fully set forth herein. In the event of any conflict between the terms of this IP Security Agreement and the terms of the Security Agreement, the terms of the Security Agreement shall govern.

SECTION 6. <u>Governing Law</u>. This IP Security Agreement shall be governed by, and construed in accordance with, the laws of the State of New York.

SECTION 7. Severability. In case any one or more of the provisions contained in this IP Security Agreement should be held invalid, illegal or unenforceable in any respect, the validity, legality and enforceability of the remaining provisions contained herein and in the Security Agreement shall not in any way be affected or impaired thereby (it being understood that the invalidity of a particular provision in a particular jurisdiction shall not in and of itself affect the validity of such provision in any other jurisdiction). The parties hereto shall endeavor in good-faith negotiations to replace the invalid, illegal or unenforceable provisions with valid provisions the economic effect of which comes as close as possible to that of the invalid, illegal or unenforceable provisions.

[Signature Pages Follow]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, each Grantor has caused this IP Security Agreement to be duly executed and delivered by its officer thereunto duly authorized as of the date first above written.

> **BMIC LLC ELKCORP**

ELK COMPOSITE BUILDING PRODUCTS, INC. ELK PREMIUM BUILDING PRODUCTS, INC.

HBP ACQUISITION LLC

DocuSigned by:

as Initial Grantors

By:

Name: John M. Maitner

Title: Senior Vice President, Chief Financial

Officer & Treasurer

GAF ENERGY LLC,

as an Initial Grantor

DocuSigned by:

By:

Name: John M. Maitner

Title: Senior Vice President – Finance

SIPLAST, INC., as an Initial Grantor

DocuSigned by:

By:

John M. Maitner Name:

Senior Vice President and Treasurer Title:

SPECIALTY GRANULES INVESTMENTS LLC, as an Initial Grantor

Jason Pollack

By:

Name: Jason Pollack

Title: Executive Vice President Business

Affairs, General Counsel and Secretary

SCHEDULE A

<u>United States Patents and Patent Applications</u>

December (Title)	C1-14-1-			
Description (Title)	Status	Application Number	Registration Number	Current Owner
METHOD OF EXTRUDING POLYMER FILM ONTO A MAT AND PRODUCTS INCORPORATING THE RESULTING COMPOSITE MAT	Filed - (F)	15/211633	N/A	BMIC LLC
POLYISOCYANURATE FOAM BOARD INCORPORATING RFID TAGS.	Filed - (F)	15/592778	N/A	BMIC LLC
CONTOURED MESH RIDGE VENTS	Filed - (F)	16/143026	N/A	BMIC LLC
ROOF INTEGRATED SOLAR POWER SYSTEM WITH TOP MOUNTED ELECTRICAL COMPONENTS AND CABLES	Filed - (F)	16/171819	N/A	BMIC LLC
PREPARATION OF INURED ASPHALT BLOWN COATING	Filed - (F)	16/392839	N/A	BMIC LLC
FIRE RESISTANT BREATHABLE ROOFING UNDERLAYMENT	Filed - (F)	16/409754	N/A	BMIC LLC
FIRE RESISTANT NON-BREATHABLE ROOFING UNDERLAYMENT	Filed - (F)	16/409751	N/A	BMIC LLC
EMBER AND FLAME RESISTANT RESETTABLE AUTOMATIC SOFFIT VENT	Filed - (F)	16/420423	N/A	BMIC LLC
PATTERNED PHOTOVOLTAIC CELL ARRANGEMENT IN SOLAR MODULE LAMINATIONS	Filed - (F)	16/440335	N/A	BMIC LLC

Description (Title)	Status	Application Number	Registration Number	Current Owner
MULTI-ROLL GRANULE APPLICATION	Filed - (F)	16/522283	N/A	BMIC LLC
ROOFING SHINGLE SYSTEM AND SHINGLES FOR USE THEREIN	Filed - (F)	16/533032	N/A	BMIC LLC
ROOFING MEMBRANES WITH IMPROVED ADHESIVE BONDING STRENGTH	Filed - (F)	16/571710	N/A	BMIC LLC
COLORED ROOFING MEMBRANE WITH IMPROVED SOLAR REFLECTANCE	Filed - (F)	16/601151	N/A	BMIC LLC
HYPERBRIGHT WHITE ROOFING GRANULES WITH HIGH SOLAR RELECTANCE	Filed - (F)	16/675020	N/A	Specialty Granules Investments LLC
CONTAINER	Filed - (F)	29/716073	D928284	BMIC LLC
CONTAINER	Filed - (F)	29/716074	D928285	BMIC LLC
SOLAR ROOF PANEL SYSTEM WITH EDGE AND SURFACE TREATMENTS	Filed - (F)	16/734768	N/A	BMIC LLC
NON-ASPHALTIC COATINGS, NON-ASPHALTIC ROOFING MATERIALS, AND METHODS OF MAKING THEREOF	Filed - (F)	16/740179	N/A	BMIC LLC
LIQUID APPLIED ROOFING SYSTEM WITH IMPROVED MOISTURE BARRIER LAYER	Filed - (F)	16/739609	N/A	BMIC LLC

Current Owner	Registration Number	Application Number	Status	Description (Title)
BMIC LLC	N/A	16/776971	Filed - (F)	A FASTENER PLATE FOR SECURING AN UNDERLAYMENT TO A ROOF SURFACE
BMIC LLC	N/A	16/799023	Filed - (F)	SHINGLES WITH ENHANCED WIND UPLIFT RESISTACE AND THE PROCESS OF MAKING THE SAME
BMIC LLC	N/A	16/800352	Filed - (F)	ASPHALT BLOW STILL WITH SECTIONALIZED COLUMNS
Specialty Granules Investments LLC	N/A	16/803544	Filed - (F)	COATED ROOFING GRANULES, ROOFING MATERIALS MADE THEREFROM AND METHODS OF PREPARING COATED ROOFING GRANULES
BMIC LLC	N/A	29/726172	Filed - (F)	DESIGN FOR SHINGLE
BMIC LLC	N/A	29/726173	Filed - (F)	PERFORATED APPARATUS
BMIC LLC	N/A	29/726170	Filed - (F)	DESIGN FOR SHINGLE
BMIC LLC	N/A	17/191898	Filed - (F)	SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR APPLYING DOTS OF DIFFERENT ADHESIVES TO MOVING ROOFING SHINGLE STOCK
BMIC LLC	N/A	16/901208	Filed - (F)	METHODS OF FORMING AN ADHESIVE COMPOSITION FROM ASPHALT SHINGLE WASTE POWDER
BMIC LLC	N/A	16/915005	Filed - (F)	
BI	N/A N/A N/A	29/726173 29/726170 17/191898	Filed - (F) Filed - (F)	PERFORATED APPARATUS DESIGN FOR SHINGLE SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR APPLYING DOTS OF DIFFERENT ADHESIVES TO MOVING ROOFING SHINGLE STOCK METHODS OF FORMING AN ADHESIVE COMPOSITION FROM ASPHALT SHINGLE WASTE

Description (Title)	Status	Application Number	Registration Number	Current Owner
MULTI-LAYERED CAP SHINGLE WITH ENHANCED WIND PERFORMANCE AND METHOD OF MAKING SAME				
HIP VENT	Filed - (F)	16/943192	N/A	BMIC LLC
PROCESS FOR IN-LINE EXTRUSION OF COATINGS ONTO ROOFING SHINGLES DURING SYSTEM FOR AND METHOD FOR EXTRUDING POLYMER FILM ONTO GLASS SHEET	Filed - (F)	16/934185	N/A	BMIC LLC
Solar Panel Roof System with Raised Access Panels.	Filed - (F)	16/937640	N/A	BMIC LLC
ROOF MOUNTED PHOTOVOLTAIC SYSTEM WITH ENHANCED WIRELESS ELECTRICAL ENERGY TRANSFER	Filed - (F)	63/064255	N/A	GAF ENERGY LLC
NON-ASPHALTIC COATINGS, NON-ASPHALTIC ROOFING MATERIALS, AND METHODS OF MAKING THE SAME	Filed - (F)	63/065763	N/A	BMIC LLC
ROOFING PUTTY, METHODS AND SYSTEMS UTILIZING THE SAME	Filed - (F)	63/066670	N/A	BMIC LLC
BLADE CONFIGURED TO REDUCE RESIDUAL DUST, METHOD OF MANUFACTURING AND USING THE SAME, AND SYSTEM INCLUDING THE SAME	Filed - (F)	16/995096	N/A	BMIC LLC
ROOFING MATERIALS WITH IMPROVED LOW TEMPERATURE SEALANT PERFORMANCE AND METHODS OF MAKING THEREOF	Filed - (F)	63/068528	N/A	BMIC LLC
ADHESIVE FORMULATIONS THAT ARE FREE OF ASPHALT OR SUBSTANTIALLY FREE OF ASPHALT, METHODS OF MAKING THE SAME, AND SYSTEMS UTILIZING THE SAME	Filed - (F)	63/074358	N/A	BMIC LLC

Description (Title)	Status	Application Number	Registration Number	Current Owner
METHOD AN APPARATUS FOR CREATING A SCORED HINGE IN A HIP OR RIDGE CAP SHINGLE	Filed - (F)	63/079657	N/A	BMIC LLC
SELF-SEALING ROOF FASTENER	Filed - (F)	17/030956	N/A	BMIC LLC
SELF-ADHERED ROOFING SYSTEMS AND METHODS	Filed - (F)	63/083548	N/A	BMIC LLC
ROOFING COMPOSITES WITH INTEGRATED SELVAGE EDGES	Filed - (F)	63/083595	N/A	BMIC LLC
LIQUID APPLIED ROOFING SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR FORMING ROOFS	Filed - (F)	17/037053	N/A	BMIC LLC
METHODS AND SYSTEMS FOR IMPARTING VISUAL FEATURES TO LIQUID APPLIED RESIDENTIAL ROOFS	Filed - (F)	17/037356	N/A	BMIC LLC
COMPOSITE MEMBRANE FOR BUILDING APPLICATIONS	Filed - (F)	17/039326	N/A	BMIC LLC
MOISTURE SENSING ROOFING SYSTEMS AND METHODS THEREOF	Filed - (F)	63/086251	N/A	BMIC LLC
SOLAR ROOFING SYSTEM	Filed - (F)	29/753861	N/A	GAF ENERGY LLC
SOLAR ROOFING SYSTEM	Filed - (F)	29/753865	N/A	GAF ENERGY LLC
SOLAR ROOFING SYSTEM	Filed - (F)	63/091017	N/A	GAF ENERGY LLC

Description (Title)	Status	Application Number	Registration Number	Current Owner
MOUNTING APPARATUS FOR PHOTOVOLTAIC MODULES	Filed - (F)	63/091428	N/A	GAF ENERGY LLC
PORTABLE OVERSPRAY DEVICE	Filed - (F)	63/090760	N/A	BMIC LLC
ADHESIVES MADE OUT OF RECYCLED ASPHALT SHINGLES WITHOUT ADDITIONAL ASPHALT AND ADHESIVES MADE WITHOUT ASPHALT AND WITHOUT RECYCLED ASPHALT SHINGLES	Filed - (F)	63/104150	N/A	BMIC LLC
ROOFING MEMBRANE WITH RAISED PROTRUSIONS	Filed - (F)	63/104993	N/A	BMIC LLC
NON-ASPHALTIC COATINGS, NON-ASPHALTIC ROOFING MATERIALS, AND METHODS OF MAKING THEREOF	Filed - (F)	17/079661	N/A	BMIC LLC
METHOD OF APPLYING A VISCOUS FLUID MATERIAL TO A ROOFING SURFACE	Filed - (F)	17/080939	N/A	BMIC LLC
PHOTOVOLTAIC SHINGLES AND METHODS OF INSTALLING SAME	Filed - (F)	63/107237	N/A	GAF ENERGY LLC
SELF-ADHERED ROOFING SYSTEMS AND METHODS	Filed - (F)	63/107945	N/A	BMIC LLC
IMPROVED ADHESIVE FORMULATIONS INCLUDING AT LEAST ONE SILYL MODIFIED POLYMER	Filed - (F)	63/109716	N/A	BMIC LLC
ROOFING MEMBRANES WITH IMPROVED ADHESIVE BONDING STRENGTH	Filed - (F)	17/090161	N/A	BMIC LLC

Description (Title)	Status	Application Number	Registration Number	Current Owner
HIGH SPEED SEALANT STRIP APPLICATION SEALANT WHEEL BACKSTOPS	Filed - (F)	17/091467	N/A	BMIC LLC
INTERLOCKING STRUCTURAL ROOFING PANELS WITH INTEGRATED SOLAR PANELS	Filed - (F)	63/111301	N/A	BMIC LLC
CONTAINER	Filed - (F)	29/757736	N/A	BMIC LLC
CONTAINER	Filed - (F)	29/757744	N/A	BMIC LLC
PACKAGE	Filed - (F)	29/757747	D927299	BMIC LLC
SHINGLES WITH HANDLES	Filed - (F)	63/113072	N/A	GAF ENERGY LLC
ROOFING SHINGLE AND METHOD OF MANUFACTURING THEREOF	Filed - (F)	63/113618	N/A	BMIC LLC
METHOD FOR MANUFACTURING SOLAR SHINGLE	Filed - (F)	63/113503	N/A	GAF ENERGY LLC
INTEGRATED ROOFING SHINGLES FOR UNMANNED VEHICLE NAVIGATION DELIVERY AND METHODS AND SYSTEMS INCLUDING THE SAME	Filed - (F)	17/099364	N/A	BMIC LLC
METHODS OF FORMING AN ASPHALT SHINGLE WASTE POWDER FROM ASPHALT SHINGLE WASTE	Filed - (F)	16/951756	N/A	BMIC LLC
High Speed Granule Delivery System and Method	Filed - (F)	17/101124	N/A	BMIC LLC

Description (Title)	Status	Application Number	Registration Number	Current Owner
ROOF INTEGRATED PHOTOVOLTAIC MODULE WITH SPACER	Filed - (F)	17/103299	N/A	GAF ENERGY LLC
POLYISOCYANURATE FOAM FORMULATIONS WITH IMPROVED LOW TEMPERATURE R-VALUES	Filed - (F)	63/119699	N/A	BMIC LLC
STEP FLAPS FOR PHOTOVOLTAIC SHINGLES	Filed - (F)	63/120577	N/A	GAF ENERGY LLC
NON-ASPHALTIC COATINGS, NON-ASPHALTIC ROOFING MATERIALS, AND METHODS OF MAKING THE SAME	Filed - (F)	63/121447	N/A	BMIC LLC
COMPATIBILIZER PRECURSOR, METHODS, SYSTEMS, AND USES THEREOF, AND FORMULATIONS INCLUDING THE SAME	Filed - (F)	17/112489	N/A	BMIC LLC
ROOFING SHINGLES WITH HANDLES	Filed - (F)	63/122025	N/A	GAF ENERGY LLC
CONTINUOUS MIXING FOR HIGHLY VISCOUS MATERIALS	Filed - (F)	63/122067	N/A	BMIC LLC
LIQUID APPLIED ROOFING FORMULATIONS AND METHODS OF USING THE SAME TO COAT AT LEAST ONE STEEP SLOPE ROOF SUBSTRATE	Filed - (F)	63/124369	N/A	BMIC LLC
Roof Integrated Photovoltaic System	Filed - (F)	17/123831	N/A	GAF ENERGY LLC
ROOFING SHINGLES WITH SEALANT PRESSURE RELIEF CHANNEL	Filed - (F)	63/125158	N/A	BMIC LLC
ROOFING SHINGLES WITH REGISTERED SELF- SEAL STRIP PATTERNS	Filed - (F)	17/144220	N/A	BMIC LLC

Description (Title)	Status	Application Number	Registration Number	Current Owner
IMPACT RESISTANT ROOFING SYSTEMS AND METHODS	Filed - (F)	17/147039	11085189	BMIC LLC
STEEP SLOPE ROOFING PANEL SYSTEM AND METHOD	Filed - (F)	17/149810	N/A	BMIC LLC
HYBRID LAYERED STRUCTURE, METHOD AND SYSTEM INCLUDING SAME	Filed - (F)	17/150812	11097311	BMIC LLC
POLYVINYL ESTER FORMULATIONS, METHODS OF MAKING THE SAME ROOFING MATERIALS AND ROOFING SYSTEMS INCLUDING THE SAME	Filed - (F)	63/139058	N/A	BMIC LLC
WATERSHEDDING FEATURES FOR ROOFING SHINGLES	Filed - (F)	63/139005	N/A	GAF ENERGY LLC
ROOFING SYSTEMS WITH IMPROVED WIND PERFORMANCE OF ROOFING TILES AND METHODS OF INSTALLING THEREOF	Filed - (F)	63/140284	N/A	BMIC LLC
MEMBRANE INSTALLATION METHODS	Filed - (F)	17/156004	N/A	BMIC LLC
5G-ENABLED INTEGRATED ROOFING ACCESSORY AND METHODS OF USE THEREOF	Filed - (F)	17/162750	N/A	BMIC LLC
SYSTEMS UTILIZING INTEGRATED ROOFING ACCESSORIES FOR CONTROLLING DIRECTIONS OF COMMUNICATIONS AND METHODS OF USE THEREOF	Filed - (F)	17/164767	N/A	BMIC LLC
BUILDING MANUFACTURING USING LAYERED MATERIALS	Filed - (F)	63/144700	N/A	BMIC LLC

Description (Title)	Status	Application Number	Registration Number	Current Owner
PHOTOVOLTAIC MODULE FRONTSHEET AND BACKSHEET	Filed - (F)	17/166640	N/A	GAF ENERGY LLC
ROOFING MATERIAL WITH PATTERNED ADHESIVE	Filed - (F)	63/146295	N/A	BMIC LLC
WATER-RESISTANT ACRYLIC COATINGS	Filed - (F)	17/169179	N/A	BMIC LLC
PHOTOVOLTAIC SHINGLES AND METHODS OF INSTALLING SAME	Filed - (F)	17/168726	N/A	GAF ENERGY LLC
ROOFING SYSTEMS UTILIZING EMBEDDED DECORATIVE LAYER	Filed - (F)	63/147863	N/A	BMIC LLC
MATRIX ASSISTED TWO COMPONENT ROOF COATING SYSTEM AND METHOD	Filed - (F)	17/177328	N/A	BMIC LLC
ELECTRICAL CABLE PASSTHROUGH	Filed - (F)	17/177816	N/A	GAF ENERGY LLC
PHOTOVOLTAIC MODULE WITH TEXTURED SUPERSTRATE PROVIDING SHINGLE-MIMICKING APPEARANCE	Filed - (F)	17/179105	N/A	GAF ENERGY LLC
WALKWAY ROLL	Filed - (F)	63/151388	N/A	BMIC LLC
PHOTOVOLTAIC MODULE FOR A ROOF WITH CONTINUOUS FIBER TAPE	Filed - (F)	63/151510	N/A	GAF ENERGY LLC
ROOFING PUTTY, METHODS AND SYSTEMS UTILIZING THE SAME	Filed - (F)	63/153797	N/A	BMIC LLC

Description (Title)	Status	Application Number	Registration Number	Current Owner
ROOFING SYSTEMS UTILIZING CAP SHINGLES WITH SELF-SELAING ADHESIVES	Filed - (F)	63/154018	N/A	BMIC LLC
PHOTOVOLTAIC MODULE WITH LIGHT- SCATTERING ENCAPSULANT PROVIDING SHINGLE-MIMICKING APPEARANCE	Filed - (F)	17/186848	N/A	GAF ENERGY LLC
ROOFING SHINGLES WITH ASPHALT SHINGLE WASTE	Filed - (F)	63/160388	N/A	BMIC LLC
ROOFING UNDERLAYMENT	Filed - (F)	63/161144	N/A	BMIC LLC
ROOFING MATERIALS WITH SYNTHETIC ROOFING GRANULES AND METHODS OF MAKING THEREOF	Filed - (F)	63/161483	N/A	BMIC LLC
PHOTOVOLTAIC MODULE WITH A LAMINATED POTTED PRINTED CIRCUIT BOARD	Filed - (F)	63/163542	N/A	BMIC LLC
DESIGN FOR PACKAGING	Filed - (F)	29/774910	D929860	BMIC LLC
ADHESIVE FORMULATIONS THAT ARE FREE OF ASPHALT OR SUBSTANTIALLY FREE OF ASPHALT, METHODS OF MAKING THE SAME, AND SYSTEMS UTILIZING THE SAME	Filed - (F)	63/168879	N/A	BMIC LLC
FASTENING SYSTEMS FOR ATTACHING FABRIC TO A ROOF DECK	Filed - (F)	17/207860	N/A	BMIC LLC
ROOFING MEMBRANE	Filed - (F)	63/164946	N/A	BMIC LLC

Description (Title)	Status	Application Number	Registration Number	Current Owner
TANK DESIGN	Filed - (F)	29/775793	N/A	BMIC LLC
ELECTRICAL COMPONENTS FOR PHOTOVOLTAIC SYSTEMS	Filed - (F)	63/167475	N/A	GAF ENERGY LLC
INTERLOCKING LAMINATED STRUCTURAL ROOFING PANELS	Filed - (F)	17/215011	N/A	BMIC LLC
HAIL RESISTANT ROOFING SYSTEMS AND METHODS	Filed - (F)	63/170107	N/A	BMIC LLC
ROOF INTEGRATED PHOTOVOLTAIC SYSTEM	Filed - (F)	17/167147	N/A	BMIC LLC
MOISTURE SENSING ROOFING SYSTEMS AND METHODS THEREOF	Filed - (F)	17/222683	N/A	BMIC LLC
THREE DIMENSIONAL LAMINATE SOLAR ROOF TILE	Filed - (F)	17/223830	N/A	GAF ENERGY LLC
METHODS OF HARDENING ASPHALT	Filed - (F)	63/171750	N/A	BMIC LLC
STEEP SLOPE ROOFING SYSTEM	Filed - (F)	63/171821	N/A	BMIC LLC
NAIL SEALABLE MATERIALS, SYSTEMS, AND METHODS OF MAKING AND INSTALLING THE SAME	Filed - (F)	17/224836	N/A	BMIC LLC
METAL ROOFING SHINGLES WITH SIDE LAP ALIGNMENT AND HEADLAP ALIGNMENT AND SEALING FEATURES	Filed - (F)	17/225243	N/A	BMIC LLC

Description (Title)	Status	Application Number	Registration Number	Current Owner
PHOTOVOLTAIC MODULE WITH TEXTURED SUPERSTRATE PROVIDING SHINGLE-MIMICKING APPEARANCE	Filed - (F)	63/174845	N/A	GAF ENERGY LLC
PHOTOVOLTAIC MODULE WITH TRANSPARENT PERIMETER EDGES	Filed - (F)	63/185091	N/A	GAF ENERGY LLC
POLYMER REINFORCED GLASS MAT WITH ENHANCED NAIL SHANK SHEAR RESISTANCE, SHINGES INCLUDING THE SAME, AND METHODS OF MANUFACTURING THE SAME	Filed - (F)	17/333955	N/A	BMIC LLC
METHOD AN APPARATUS FOR CREATING A SCORED HINGE IN A HIP OR RIDGE CAP SHINGLE	Filed - (F)	63/195775	N/A	BMIC LLC
PHOTOVOLTAIC MODULE WITH LIGHT- SCATTERING ENCAPSULANT PROVIDING SHINGLE-MIMICKING APPEARANCE	Filed - (F)	63/196032	N/A	GAF ENERGY LLC
FLEXIBLE AND CUTTABLE ROOFING MODULES	Filed - (F)	63/196568	N/A	BMIC LLC
PHOTOVOLTAIC MODULE WITH TEXTURED SUPERSTRATE PROVIDING SHINGLE-MIMICKING APPEARANCE	Filed - (F)	63/197115	N/A	GAF ENERGY LLC
PROTECTIVE PACKAGING MEMBRANES AS INTEGRATED LAYER IN BUILDING SYSTEM COMPONENTS	Filed - (F)	17/341529	N/A	BMIC LLC
METAL ROOFING SHINGLES WITH SIDE LAP ALIGNMENT AND SEALING FEATURES	Filed - (F)	17/343855	N/A	BMIC LLC
COMPOSITE ROOFING MEMBRANE AND METHODS THEREOF	Filed - (F)	63/213454	N/A	SIPLAST, INC

Description (Title)	Status	Application Number	Registration Number	Current Owner
CONCRETE ROOFING SYSTEMS AND METHODS THEREOF	Filed - (F)	63/213493	N/A	SIPLAST, INC
BUILDING MATERIALS COMPRISING GRAPHENE AND RELATED METHODS	Filed - (F)	63/214388	N/A	BMIC LLC
SHINGLE PUNCH PRESS SYSTEMS, APPARATUSES THEREOF, COMPONENTS THEREOF, AND RELATED METHODS	Filed - (F)	63/214672	N/A	BMIC LLC
GRAPHENE-CONTAINING COATINS FOR ROOFING MATERIALS AND RELATED METHODS	Filed - (F)	63/217623	N/A	BMIC LLC
JUMPER MODULE FOR PHOTOVOLTAIC SYSTEMS	Filed - (F)	63/218641	N/A	GAF ENERGY LLC
COATINGS FOR ROOFING MATERIALS AND RELATED METHODS	Filed - (F)	63/220163	N/A	BMIC LLC
Roofing panels with water shedding features	Filed - (F)	17/103998	N/A	BMIC LLC
ROOF MOUNTED PHOTOVOLTAIC SYSTEM WITH ENHANCED WIRELESS ELECTRICAL ENERGY TRANSFER	Filed - (F)	17/235366	N/A	GAF ENERGY LLC
WATER-RESISTANT ACRYLIC COATINGS	Filed - (F)	17/244540	N/A	BMIC LLC
			D929861	
DESIGN FOR PACKAGING	Filed - (F)	29/774917		BMIC LLC
			D912506	
DESIGN FOR PACKAGING	Filed - (F)	29/746427		BMIC LLC

Description (Title)	Status	Application Number	Registration Number	Current Owner
INTEGRATED PHTOVOLTAIC ROOFING SHINGLES, METHODS, SYSTEMS, AND KITS THEREOF	Filed - (F)	17/154809	N/A	GAF Energy LLC
PHOTOVOLTAIC MODULE AND METHOD OF INSTALLING SAME	Filed - (F)	63/055161	N/A	GAF Energy LLC
PHOTOVOLTAIC MODULE AND METHOD OF INSTALLING SAME	Filed - (F)	63/082725	N/A	GAF Energy LLC
PHOTOVOLTAIC MODULE AND METHOD OF INSTALLING SAME	Filed - (F)	63/191165	N/A	GAF Energy LLC
AGGLOMERATED PARTICLE FOR ROOFING PRODUCT	Filed - (F)	17/232170	N/A	Specialty Granules Investments LLC
METHOD FOR MANUFACTURING ROOFING PRODUCT WITH AGGLOMERATED PARTICLES	Filed - (F)	17/232171	N/A	Specialty Granules Investments LLC
			N/A	
Composite materials, articles of manufacture produced therefrom, and methods for their manufacture	Filed - (F) Granted	17/314788 US10/260107	9045369	ELK COMPOSITE BUILDING PRODUCTS, INC.
FLASHING DEVICE	Granted - (G)	10/035626	6705050	BMIC LLC
COLD BOND ADHESIVE	Granted - (G)	10/016836	6753362	BMIC LLC
LAMINATED HIP AND RIDGE ASPHALT SHINGLE	Granted - (G)	10/124336	6813866	BMIC LLC

Description (Title)	Status	Application Number	Registration Number	Current Owner
FAN FOLD VENT	Granted - (G)	10/132004	6565431	BMIC LLC
UNITARY REDUCTION DUCT	Granted - (G)	10/136945	6543489	BMIC LLC
SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR ENHANCING THE BOND OF ROOFING MEMBRANE TO LIGHTWEIGHT INSULATING CONCRETE.	Granted - (G)	10/223125	6769215	SIPLAST, INC.
Structure And Method For Interconnecting Construction Units Made From Composite Materials	Granted - (G)	10232189	7073303	ELK COMPOSITE BUILDING PRODUCTS, INC.
IMPROVED BACKER FOR TABBED COMPOSITE SHINGLES	Granted - (G)	10/252950	6804919	BMIC LLC
LOW VOC ASPHALT PRIMER	Granted - (G)	10/255242	6858315	BMIC LLC
PACKAGING OF TABBED COMPOSITE SHINGLES HAVING A BACKER STRIP CONTAINING UNIFORM, IDENTICALLY SPACED, VERTICAL PROJECTIONS ON ITS TOP EDGE	Granted - (G)	10/287164	7082724	BMIC LLC
ROLLABLE BAFFLED RIDGE VENT	Granted - (G)	10/293376	7024828	HBP ACQUISITION LLC
IMPROVEMENT IN SEALING COURSES OF SHINGLES	Granted - (G)	10/309435	6968662	BMIC LLC
LOW PIGMENTS COSTS ALGAE-RETARDANT ROOFING GRANULE PRODUCTS CONTAINING METALLIC	Granted - (G)	10/347978	6838152	Specialty Granules Investments LLC

Description (Title)	Status	Application Number	Registration Number	Current Owner
COPPER				
IMPROVED THERMOPLASTIC SINGLE PLY PROTECTIVE COVERING	Granted - (G)	10/351921	6863944	BMIC LLC
PROCESS FOR ADHERING ROOFING MATERIAL TO A ROOF DECK AND ASSEMBLY THEREFOR	Granted - (G)	10/355303	6774344	BMIC LLC
MANUALLY SEPARABLE RIDGE VENT	Granted - (G)	10/421193	7165363	HBP ACQUISITION LLC
COMPOSITE SHEET MATERIAL AND PROCESS OF MAKING	Granted - (G)	10/463921	7172678	BMIC LLC
A BUILDING PRODUCT USING AN INSULATION BOARD	Granted - (G)	10/674439	6996947	BMIC LLC
BREATHABLE NON-ASPHALTIC ROOFING UNDERLAYMENT	Granted - (G)	10/702689	8309211	BMIC LLC
IMPROVED ROOFING GRANULES	Granted - (G)	10/717836	7060658	Specialty Granules Investments LLC
Multiple Layer directionally Oriented Nonwoven Fiber Material and Methods of Manufacturaing same	Granted - (G)	10726461	7309668	ELK PREMIUM BUILDING PRODUCTS, INC.
Multi-Axis Tool Positioner and Related Methods	Granted - (G)	10726973	6988434	ELK PREMIUM BUILDING PRODUCTS, INC.
IMPACT RESISTANT ROOFING SHINGLES AND PROCESS OF MAKING SAME	Granted - (G)	10/734788	7442658	BMIC LLC

Description (Title)	Status	Application Number	Registration Number	Current Owner
Composite Material	Granted - (G)	10/766652	8017531	ELKCORP
Composite Material	Granted - (G)	10766678	7563733	ELK PREMIUM BUILDING PRODUCTS, INC.
Composite Material	Granted - (G)	10/766654	8030229	ELK PREMIUM BUILDING PRODUCTS, INC.
ROOF SHINGLE - CAMELOT	Granted - (G)	29/199276	D554275	BMIC LLC
ROOFING SHINGLE - CAMELOT	Granted - (G)	10/777950	7805905	BMIC LLC
MECHANICALLY EMBOSSED SINGLE PLY ROOFING MEMBRANE FOR ANTI-ROLL BLOCKING	Granted - (G)	10/798595	8347576	BMIC LLC
SHINGLE AND MAT TENSILE STRENGTH WITH UREA FORMALDEHYDE RESIN MODIFIERS	Granted - (G)	10841054	7272915	BMIC LLC
WHITE REFLECTIVE COATING FOR MODIFIED BITUMEN MEMBRANE	Granted - (G)	10/851580	8277881	BMIC LLC
Enhanced Multi-Layered Shingle	Granted - (G)	10/862824	8316608	ELK PREMIUM BUILDING PRODUCTS, INC.
SINGLE PLY THERMOPLASTIC POLYOLEFIN (TPO) ROOFING MEMBRANES HAVING SUPERIOR HEAT SEAM PEEL STRENGTHS AND LOW TEMPERATURE FLEXIBILITY	Granted - (G)	10/565465	7651780	BMIC LLC

Description (Title)	Status	Application Number	Registration Number	Current Owner
LAMINATED HIP AND RIDGE ASPHALT SHINGLE	Granted - (G)	10/910830	6895724	BMIC LLC
Photovoltaic Building Materials and Related Methods of Installation	Granted - (G)	10/991915	7587864	ELK PREMIUM BUILDING PRODUCTS, INC.
NON-ASPHALTIC PEEL AND STICK ROOFING PRODUCT FOR FASTER INSTALLATION	Granted - (G)	11/012774	7368155	BMIC LLC
Fire Resistant Mattress Fabric Mterial And Mattress	Granted - (G)	11/018724	7981819	ELK PREMIUM BUILDING PRODUCTS, INC.
Flexible Intergrated Photovoltaic Roofing Membrane and Related Methods of Manufacturing Same	Granted - (G)	11/051053	7678990	ELK PREMIUM BUILDING PRODUCTS, INC.
Rigid Intergrated Photovoltaic Roofing Membrane and related Methods of Manufacturing Same	Granted - (G)	11/051839	7678991	BMIC LLC
Roofing Material	Granted - (G)	11/053718	7851051	BMIC LLC
IMPROVED THERMOPLASTIC SINGLE PLY PROTECTIVE COVERING	Granted - (G)	11/054991	7914868	BMIC LLC
RIBBED JOINT PATCH FOR SINGLE PLY ROOFING MEMBRANES	Granted - (G)	11055148	7638180	BMIC LLC
Baffled Roll Vent	Granted - (G)	11/069127	7537518	BMIC LLC

Description (Title)	Status	Application Number	Registration Number	Current Owner
A BUILDING MEMBRANE	Granted - (G)	11/083786	9446568	BMIC LLC
Fire Resistant Composite Material And Fabrics Made Therefrom	Granted - (G)	11/087354	8822355	ELKCORP
Fire Resistant Composite Material And Fabrics Made Therefrom	Granted - (G)	11087330	7361617	ELKCORP
PLASTIC/METAL COMPOSITE STRESS PLATE AND METHOD OF USING SAME FOR SECURING A THERMOPLASTIC ROOF MEMBRANE TO A ROOF DECK	Granted - (G)	11116701	7413392	BMIC LLC
WATER-TIGHT DOUBLE-SIDED ROOF PATCH	Granted - (G)	11/156139	7614194	BMIC LLC
COMPOSITE SHEET MATERIAL AND PROCESS OF MAKING	Granted - (G)	11/173427	7928023	BMIC LLC
FIBER MAT AND PROCESS FOR MAKING SAME	Granted - (G)	11207290	7268091	BMIC LLC
Slate Roof and Method for Installation	Granted - (G)	11/224537	7448177	ELK PREMIUM BUILDING PRODUCTS, INC.
Enhanced Shingle Layer Roofing Shingle	Granted - (G)	11/237023	9212487	ELKCORP
FIBER MAT AND PROCESS FOR MAKING SAME (ALLIANZE LT-120)	Granted - (G)	11/281656	7217671	BMIC LLC
BREATHABLE NON-ASPHALTIC ROOFING UNDERLAYMENT HAVING TAILORABLE BREATHABILITY	Granted - (G)	11/332914	8323770	BMIC LLC

Description (Title)	Status	Application Number	Registration Number	Current Owner
A METHOD FROM PREPARING A PARTIALLY COATED ROOFING MEMBRANE	Granted - (G)	11/334641	7862854	BMIC LLC
PREPARATION OF INDUSTRIAL ASPHALT	Granted - (G)	11/345184	7901563	BMIC LLC
Roofing Material	Granted - (G)	11/377115	8389103	BMIC LLC
ASPHALT NANOCOMPOSITE-BASED ROOFING PRODUCTS	Granted - (G)	11385597	7582155	BMIC LLC
BAFFLED ROLL VENT	Granted - (G)	11/385598	8157628	BMIC LLC
SHAKE MECHANISM FOR GLASS MAT PRODUCTION LINE	Granted - (G)	11431136	7597779	BMIC LLC
NANOSILVER AS A BIOCIDE IN BUILDING MATERIALS	Granted - (G)	11/436450	8119548	BMIC LLC
HEAT WELDABLE PIPE CURB ACCESSORY	Granted - (G)	11/442411	7954286	BMIC LLC
ROOFING PRODUCTS INCLUDING GRANULES WITH REFLECTIVE COATING	Granted - (G)	11/473168	8530034	BMIC LLC
System and Method for Cutting Roofing Shingles	Granted - (G)	11/498364	7861631	BMIC LLC

Description (Title)	Status	Application Number	Registration Number	Current Owner
IMPROVED ROOFING GRANULES OF ENHANCED SOLAR REFLECTANCE	Granted - (G)	11/498564	7641959	Specialty Granules Investments LLC
FACER FOR INSULATION BOARDS AND OTHER CONSTRUCTION BOARDS	Granted - (G)	11/523444	7763134	BMIC LLC
FACER AND CONSTRUCTION MATERIALS MADE THEREWITH	Granted - (G)	11/542449	8268737	BMIC LLC
IMPELLER-EXHAUST RIDGE VENT	Granted - (G)	11/599087	8808076	BMIC LLC
Roof System and Method for Installation	Granted - (G)	11611085	7454873	ELK PREMIUM BUILDING PRODUCTS, INC.
SELF SEAL ADHESIVE COMPOSITION	Granted - (G)	11/640689	7900266	BMIC LLC
PEEL AND STICK STRETCH WRAPS USING SURFACE FILM OR SUBSTRATE WITH MULTITUDE OF	Granted - (G)	11/656202	7740928	BMIC LLC
CROSS-SLITS FOR BUILDING/CONSTRUCTION/ROOFING APPLICATIONS				
METHOD AND USE OF A STRETCHABLE NONREINFORCED TPO BUILDING MATERIAL	Granted - (G)	11/627645	7666491	BMIC LLC
Roofing System and Method	Granted - (G)	11/686791	8033072	ELK PREMIUM BUILDING PRODUCTS, INC.
COATING FOR GRANULATED PRODUCTS TO IMPROVE GRANULE ADHESION, STAINING AND	Granted - (G)	11/755452	8394730	BMIC LLC
TRACKING				

Description (Title)	Status	Application Number	Registration Number	Current Owner
METALLIC T-JOINT PATCH	Granted - (G)	11/827843	8153220	BMIC LLC
USE OF INFRARED TECHNOLOGY TO INSTALL AND/OR REPAIR CONSTRUCTION MEMBRANES	Granted - (G)	11/827863	8262833	BMIC LLC
Method of Manufacturing a Multiple layer Directionally Oriented Nonwoven Fiber Material	Granted - (G)	11/941440	7833383	ELK PREMIUM BUILDING PRODUCTS, INC.
Roofing Material Fasteners, and Applicators and Method of Installation	Granted - (G)	12/188837	8057148	BMIC LLC
IMPACT RESISTANT ROOFING SHINGLES AND PROCESS OF MAKING SAME	Granted - (G)	12/189238	8226790	BMIC LLC
Fascia Vent	Granted - (G)	12/194068	8528269	BMIC LLC
Colored Metal Flake Surfaced Roofing Materials	Granted - (G)	12/234339	8197893	BMIC LLC
Flooring Underlayment Membrane	Granted - (G)	12/344969	8536077	BMIC LLC
Outside Corner Patch For TPO Roofing	Granted - (G)	12/351218	8161688	BMIC LLC
Energy Saving Insulated Shingle and Method of Manufacturing Same	Granted - (G)	12/363478	8763339	BMIC LLC

Description (Title)	Status	Application Number	Registration Number	Current Owner
METHOD FOR CUTTING ROOFING SHINGLES	Granted - (G)	12/411004	8381489	ELK PREMIUM BUILDING PRODUCTS, INC.
Enhanced Multi-Layered Shingle	Granted - (G)	12/474041	7833371	ELK PREMIUM BUILDING PRODUCTS, INC.
Enhanced Multi-Layered Shingle	Granted - (G)	12/474046	8006457	ELK PREMIUM BUILDING PRODUCTS, INC.
Enhanced Multi-Layered Shingle	Granted - (G)	12/473997	8127514	ELK PREMIUM BUILDING PRODUCTS, INC.
Hybrid Solar Attic Exhaust Fan	Granted - (G)	12/474641	8915778	BMIC LLC
FASCIA VENT	Granted - (G)	12/500108	8528270	BMIC LLC
Fire Resistant Slipsheet	Granted - (G)	12/505278	8178449	BMIC LLC
Photovoltaic Building Materials and Related Methods of Installation	Granted - (G)	12/554875	7832176	ELK PREMIUM BUILDING PRODUCTS, INC.
Ridge Vent with Powered Forced Air Ventilation	Granted - (G)	12/622854	8740678	BMIC LLC
Asphalt Emulsions, Products Made from Asphalt Emulsions, and	Granted - (G)	12/625935	8114927	BMIC LLC
Processes for Making Fibrous Mats from Asphalt Emulsions				

Description (Title)	Status	Application Number	Registration Number	Current Owner
Antimicrobial Delivery System For Roof Coverings	Granted - (G)	12/651350	9538762	BMIC LLC
Standing Seam Profile for Thermoplastic Roof Ornamentation & Attachment Method	Granted - (G)	12/651315	8202596	BMIC LLC
STANDING SEAM PROFILE FIELD WELDING DEVICE AND METHOD	Granted - (G)	12/651331	8381450	BMIC LLC
IMPROVED ROOFING GRANULES OF ENHANCED SOLAR REFLECTANCE	Granted - (G)	12/651805	8034432	Specialty Granules Investments LLC
SHINGLED ROOF WITH INTEGRATED PHOTOVOLTAIC COLLECTORS	Granted - (G)	12/683453	8468754	BMIC LLC
A METHOD AND USE OF A STRETCHABLE NONREINFORCED TPO BUILDING MATERIALS	Granted - (G)	12/693269	7799406	BMIC LLC
Method of Manufacturing a Multiple layer Directionally Oriented Nonwoven Fiber Material	Granted - (G)	12/693570	8012310	BMIC LLC
Method of Manufacturing a Multiple layer Directionally Oriented Nonwoven Fiber Material	Granted - (G)	12/693,579	8025765	BMIC LLC
Methods for Attaching Thermoplastic Profile to Roofing Membrane and Dual Welding Device	Granted - (G)	12/770711	8313597	BMIC LLC
FACER FOR INSULATION BOARDS AND OTHER CONSTRUCTION BOARDS	Granted - (G)	12/815483	8277931	BMIC LLC
Roofing Material and Method of Making the Same	Granted - (G)	12/834333	9404263	BMIC LLC
	1		1	1

Description (Title)	Status	Application Number	Registration Number	Current Owner
ROOFING SHINGLE	Granted - (G)	12/851504	8397460	BMIC LLC
Slate Style Roofing System with Integrated Solar Panels	Granted - (G)	12/870185	8215070	BMIC LLC
Fire Resistant Composite Material And Fabrics Made Therefrom	Granted - (G)	12/871081	9435074	ELKCORP
Fire Resistant Composite Material And Fabrics Made Thereform	Granted - (G)	12/871174	8987149	ELKCORP
Fire Resistant Composite Material And Fibrics Made Therefrom	Granted - (G)	12/871272	8822356	ELKCORP
Self Seal Adhesive Compostion	Granted - (G)	12/874561	8268066	BMIC LLC
Hidden Ridge Vent For Slate Roofs	Granted - (G)	12/908219	8322089	BMIC LLC
Flexible Solar Panel With A Multilayer Film	Granted - (G)	12/917462	8512866	BMIC LLC
Laminated Roofing Shingle System and Shingles for Use Therein	Granted - (G)	13/019573	9021760	BMIC LLC
Wave Slate Shingle	Granted - (G)	29/385170	D666744	BMIC LLC
Staggered Slate Shingle	Granted - (G)	29/385171	D666745	BMIC LLC

Description (Title)	Status	Application Number	Registration Number	Current Owner
Diamond Shingle	Granted - (G)	29/385177	D666746	BMIC LLC
Tile Shingle	Granted - (G)	29/385178	D666747	BMIC LLC
Aged Shake Shingle	Granted - (G)	29/385176	D774664	BMIC LLC
THERMOPLASTIC SINGLE PLY PROTECTIVE COVERING	Granted - (G)	13/030483	8241446	BMIC LLC
FASCIA VENT	Granted - (G)	13/114559	8205398	BMIC LLC
Roofing Material Fasteners, and Applicators and Method of Installation	Granted - (G)	13/180726	8240101	BMIC LLC
THERMOPLASTIC POLYOLEFIN MEMBRANE WITH ENHANCED THERMAL RESISTANCE	Granted - (G)	13/701770	9920515	BMIC LLC
Staggered Slate Shingle	Granted - (G)	29/409287	D665103	BMIC LLC
Tile Shingle	Granted - (G)	29/409288	D665104	BMIC LLC
SHINGLE	Granted - (G)	29/409522	D670407	BMIC LLC

Description (Title)	Status	Application Number	Registration Number	Current Owner
SHINGLE	Granted - (G)	29/409523	D670408	BMIC LLC
SHINGLE	Granted - (G)	29/409533	D670409	BMIC LLC
SHINGLE	Granted - (G)	29/409524	D670825	BMIC LLC
SHINGLE	Granted - (G)	29/409532	D670827	BMIC LLC
SHINGLE	Granted - (G)	29/409527	D670826	BMIC LLC
Asphalt Emulsions, Products Made from Asphalt Emulsions, and Processes for Making Fibrous Mats from Asphalt Emulsions	Granted - (G)	13/348426	8415412	BMIC LLC
SOLAR SHINGLES AND UNDERLAYMENT WITH WIRELESS POWER TRANSFER	Granted - (G)	13/359966	8994224	BMIC LLC
CORNER PATCHES AND METHODS FOR TPO ROOFING	Granted - (G)	13/454674	9068354	BMIC LLC
STANDING SEAM PROFILE FIELD WELDING DEVICE AND METHOD	Granted - (G)	13/470254	8678058	BMIC LLC
PREPARATION OF INDUSTRIAL ASPHALT	Granted - (G)	13/478236	8901211	BMIC LLC

Description (Title)	Status	Application Number	Registration Number	Current Owner
ROOFING SHINGLE SYSTEM AND SHINGLES FOR USE THEREIN	Granted - (G)	13/531340	8978332	BMIC LLC
High Speed Granule Delivery System and Method	Granted - (G)	13/584094	9359765	BMIC LLC
TPO BATTEN SYSTEM	Granted - (G)	13/684468	8769903	BMIC LLC
THERMOPLASTIC SINGLE PLY PROTECTIVE COVERING	Granted - (G)	13/679892	8834993	BMIC LLC
Asphalt Emulsions, Products Made from Asphalt Emulsions, and	Granted - (G)	13/705971	8841364	BMIC LLC
Processes for Making Fibrous Mats from Asphalt Emulsions				
MESH VENT WITH VARYING DENSITY OR NTEGRAL MOISTURE BARRIER	Granted - (G)	13/721940	9428916	BMIC LLC
COATING FOR GRANULATED PRODUCTS TO IMPROVE GRANULE ADHESION, STAINING AND TRACKING	Granted - (G)	13/754362	9067244	BMIC LLC
MULTI-PURPOSE RIDGE VENT SYSTEM	Granted - (G)	13/799677	8925262	BMIC LLC
LOW PROFILE SLATE-STYLE SOLAR ROOFING SYSTEM	Granted - (G)	13/834672	9169646	BMIC LLC
SHINGLED ROOF WITH INTEGRATED PHOTOVOLTAIC COLLECTORS.	Granted - (G)	13/897789	8713860	BMIC LLC
	1	1	1	ı

Description (Title)	Status	Application Number	Registration Number	Current Owner
SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR CONTINUOUS PROCESSING OF RECYCLABLE MATERIAL	Granted - (G)	13/916713	9457354	BMIC LLC
High Speed Granule Delivery System and Method	Granted - (G)	13/964427	9555439	BMIC LLC
SHINGLE WITH TRANSITION DEVICE FOR IMPACT RESISTANCE	Granted - (G)	13/968056	9010058	BMIC LLC
MULTI-PURPOSE SOLVENT CLEANING AGENT	Granted - (G)	14/038630	8822397	BMIC LLC
Solar Panel Roof System with Raised Access Panels.	Granted - (G)	14/043090	10727779	BMIC LLC
SOLAR ROOF PANEL SYSTEM WITH EDGE AND SURFACE TREATMENTS	Granted - (G)	14/042789	10187005	BMIC LLC
ROOF INTEGRATED SOLAR PANEL SYSTEM WITH SIDE MOUNTED MICRO INVERTERS	Granted - (G)	14/044196	10115850	BMIC LLC
Apparatus and Methods of Manufacturing fibrous nonwoven materials and products comprosing the same	Granted - (G)	14/063916	8834681	BMIC LLC
Self-Adhesive Universal Inside Corner Patch for Membrane Roofing	Granted - (G)	14/132309	9133621	BMIC LLC

Description (Title)	Status	Application Number	Registration Number	Current Owner
CONTINUOUS PROCESSING OF ASPHALT FORMULATIONS	Granted - (G)	14/143074	9187644	BMIC LLC
FLAKE HAVING MULTILAYER COATINGS WITH OPTICAL AND THERMAL PROPERTIES	Granted - (G)	14/151898	9371450	BMIC LLC
HYBRID COMPOSITE SHINGLES	Granted - (G)	14/166574	9290945	BMIC LLC
TRILAMINATE ROOFING SHINGLE DESIGN	Granted - (G)	29/481307	D749240	BMIC LLC
ROLL LIFTING ASSMBLIES, SYSTEMS, AND METHODS	Granted - (G)	14/204695	9950906	BMIC LLC
LIGHT WEIGHT SHINGLE	Granted - (G)	14/206484	9279255	BMIC LLC
ASPHALT OXIDATION TECHNIQUE	Granted - (G)	14/209456	9556383	BMIC LLC
Low Profile Solar Roof Shingle System with Integrated Nano-Inverters	Granted - (G)	14/207802	9166523	BMIC LLC
SOLAR PANELS WITH CONTACTLESS PANEL-TO- PANEL CONNECTIONS	Granted - (G)	14/207869	9923515	BMIC LLC
COLORED ROOFING MEMBRANE WITH IMPROVED SOLAR REFLECTANCE	Granted - (G)	14/213299	10480192	BMIC LLC

Description (Title)	Status	Application Number	Registration Number	Current Owner
TPO ROOFING APPARATUS, SYSTEMS AND METHODS	Granted - (G)	14/211075	9103122	BMIC LLC
CAMELOT II	Granted - (G)	29/489541	D750810	BMIC LLC
ROOFING SHINGLE SYSTEM AND SHINGLES FOR USE THEREIN	Granted - (G)	14/266294	9187903	BMIC LLC
SHINGLE	Granted - (G)	29/490011	D747007	BMIC LLC
SHINGLE	Granted - (G)	29/490010	D747501	BMIC LLC
SHINGLE	Granted - (G)	29/490012	D793583	BMIC LLC
SHINGLE	Granted - (G)	29/490014	D793584	BMIC LLC
ROOF-INTEGRATED PHOTOVOLTAIC SYSTEM	Granted - (G)	14/298416	9273885	BMIC LLC
Asphalt Emulsions, Products Made from Asphalt Emulsions, and Processes for Making Fibrous Mats from Asphalt Emulsions	Granted - (G)	14/446739	9139953	BMIC LLC
THERMOPLASTIC SINGLE PLY PROTECTIVE COVERING	Granted - (G)	14/448925	9611647	BMIC LLC

Description (Title)	Status	Application Number	Registration Number	Current Owner
Apparatus and Methods of Manufacturing fibrous nonwoven materials and products comprosing the same	Granted - (G)	14/448961	9187864	BMIC LLC
CLOSABLE VENTILATION VENT FOR COMMERICAL AND RESIDENTIAL STRUCTURES AND METHOD OF USE THEREOF	Granted - (G)	14/476460	10054330	BMIC LLC
METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR SHARP COLOR DEFINITION ON THE APPLICATION OF GRANULES TO ROOFING SUBSTRATES	Granted - (G)	14/478426	9498795	BMIC LLC
MULTI-ROLL GRANULE APPLICATION	Granted - (G)	14/482895	10392805	BMIC LLC
ROOFING SHINGLE SYSTEM AND SHINGLES FOR USE THEREIN	Granted - (G)	14/527279	9464439	BMIC LLC
SHINGLE	Granted - (G)	29/509892	D776303	BMIC LLC
SHINGLE	Granted - (G)	29/509889	D774215	BMIC LLC
SHINGLE	Granted - (G)	29/509890	D827158	BMIC LLC
SHINGLE	Granted - (G)	29/509891	D829935	BMIC LLC

Description (Title)	Status	Application Number	Registration Number	Current Owner
ROOFING SHINGLE SYSTEM AND SHINGLES FOR USE THEREIN	Granted - (G)	14/550468	9416539	BMIC LLC
PREPARATION OF INDUSTRIAL ASPHALT	Granted - (G)	14/554180	9493654	BMIC LLC
THERMOPLASTIC OLEFIN BUILDING MATERIALS	Granted - (G)	14/558702	9359014	BMIC LLC
HIP VENT	Granted - (G)	14/561432	10731351	BMIC LLC
SHINGLE	Granted - (G)	29/511998	D766468	BMIC LLC
SHINGLE	Granted - (G)	29/512528	D762880	BMIC LLC
SHINGLE DESIGN	Granted - (G)	29/512530	D762881	BMIC LLC
SHINGLE	Granted - (G)	29/512532	D763470	BMIC LLC
SHINGLE	Granted - (G)	29/512534	D763471	BMIC LLC
SHINGLE	Granted - (G)	29/512526	D762879	BMIC LLC

Description (Title)	Status	Application Number	Registration Number	Current Owner
ROOFING SHINGLE SYSTEM AND SHINGLES FOR USE THEREIN	Granted - (G)	14/577029	9140012	BMIC LLC
ROOFING SHINGLE SYSTEM AND SHINGLES FOR USE THEREIN	Granted - (G)	14/576898	9739062	BMIC LLC
SERVO ROTARY SHINGLE DIVERTER AND METHOD	Granted - (G)	14/586146	9340371	BMIC LLC
ROOFING SHINGLE SYSTEM AND SHINGLES FOR USE THEREIN	Granted - (G)	14/597915	9404260	BMIC LLC
ROOFING PANEL	Granted - (G)	29/515824	D761447	BMIC LLC
ROOFING PANEL	Granted - (G)	29/515823	D764687	BMIC LLC
ROOFING PANEL	Granted - (G)	29/515831	D765272	BMIC LLC
ROOFING PANEL	Granted - (G)	29/515826	D765271	BMIC LLC
ALTERNATIVE ASPHLAT SHINGLES AND ASPHALT ROLL ROOFING CONSTRUCTION	Granted - (G)	14/606666	9845602	BMIC LLC
CURVED SHIPLAP STRIP SHINGLE	Granted - (G)	29/520322	D764076	BMIC LLC

Description (Title)	Status	Application Number	Registration Number	Current Owner
SHINGLE	Granted - (G)	29/520317	D766466	BMIC LLC
CURVED SHIPLAP STRIP SHINGLE	Granted - (G)	29/520321	D766467	BMIC LLC
SHINGLE	Granted - (G)	29/520315	D767172	BMIC LLC
CURVED SHIPLAP STRIP SHINGLE	Granted - (G)	29/520324	D769472	BMIC LLC
ROOFING SHINGLE SYSTEM AND SHINGLES FOR USE THEREIN	Granted - (G)	14/656902	9410323	BMIC LLC
ROOFING SHINGLE SYSTEM AND SHINGLES FOR USE THEREIN	Granted - (G)	14/656886	9752324	BMIC LLC
SHINGLE	Granted - (G)	29/521836	D765273	BMIC LLC
ROOFING SHINGLE SYSTEM AND SHINGLES FOR USE THEREIN	Granted - (G)	29/521866	D765274	BMIC LLC
SHINGLE	Granted - (G)	29/521825	D765885	BMIC LLC
SHINGLE	Granted - (G)	29/521841	D765886	BMIC LLC

Description (Title)	Status	Application Number	Registration Number	Current Owner
SHINGLE	Granted - (G)	29/521845	D765887	BMIC LLC
SHINGLE	Granted - (G)	29/521860	D765888	BMIC LLC
SHINGLE	Granted - (G)	29/521831	D763468	BMIC LLC
SHINGLE	Granted - (G)	29/521852	D766469	BMIC LLC
ROOFING SHINGLE SYSTEM AND SHINGLES FOR USE THEREIN	Granted - (G)	14/669538	9399870	BMIC LLC
HIGH SPEED ADHESIVE AND SELF-SEAL APPLICATION TO ASPHALT SHINGLES	Granted - (G)	14/824646	9795981	BMIC LLC
Process for manufacturing a multi-layer shingle	Granted - (G)	14/837456	9856649	BMIC LLC
High Speed Granule Delivery System and Method	Granted - (G)	14/857541	10058888	BMIC LLC
TRILAMINATE ROOFING SHINGLE DESIGN	Granted - (G)	29/543989	D760924	BMIC LLC
TRILAMINATE ROOFING SHINGLE DESIGN	Granted - (G)	29/543990	D760925	BMIC LLC

Description (Title)	Status	Application Number	Registration Number	Current Owner
TRILAMINATE ROOFING SHINGLE DESIGN	Granted - (G)	29/543992	D761445	BMIC LLC
TRILAMINATE ROOFING SHINGLE DESIGN	Granted - (G)	29/543994	D769473	BMIC LLC
TRILAMINATE ROOFING SHINGLE DESIGN	Granted - (G)	29/543995	D761446	BMIC LLC
ROOFING SHINGLE SYSTEM AND SHINGLES FOR USE THEREIN	Granted - (G)	14/947220	9399871	BMIC LLC
ROOFING PANEL WITH INTERLOCKING CLIPPING SYSTEM	Granted - (G)	14/947624	9523202	BMIC LLC
SINGLE LAYER, FOLDABLE REINFORCED BULLNOSE HIP AND RIDGE CAP SHINGLE	Granted - (G)	14/983990	9650787	BMIC LLC
ROOFING PANELS	Granted - (G)	15/015288	10196821	BMIC LLC
SHINGLE WITH FILM COVERED SURFACE	Granted - (G)	15/047010	10060132	BMIC LLC
TRILAMINATE ROOFING SHINGLE	Granted - (G)	29/560426	D825081	BMIC LLC
PROCESS FOR IN-LINE EXTRUSION OF COATINGS ONTO ROOFING SHINGLES DURING SYSTEM FOR AND METHOD FOR EXTRUDING POLYMER FILM ONTO GLASS SHEET		15/180940	10724243	BMIC LLC

Description (Title)	Status	Application Number	Registration Number	Current Owner
METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR COATING A SHINGLE SUBSTRATE	Granted - (G)	15/196468	10195640	BMIC LLC
DESIGNER STRIP SHINGLE	Granted - (G)	29/575497	D799721	BMIC LLC
SELF-SEALING MOUNTING BRACKET FOR ROOF MOUNTED STRUCTURES	Granted - (G)	15/293498	9912284	BMIC LLC
SHINGLE	Granted - (G)	29/582602	D834220	BMIC LLC
SHINGLE	Granted - (G)	29/585837	D804687	BMIC LLC
ROOFING SHINGLE SYSTEM AND SHINGLES FOR USE THEREIN	Granted - (G)	15/369044	10180001	BMIC LLC
ROOFING PANEL	Granted - (G)	29/594060	D827159	BMIC LLC
ROOFING PANEL	Granted - (G)	29/594062	D831233	BMIC LLC
ROOF-INTEGRATED PHOTOVOLTAIC SYSTEM	Granted - (G)	15/441033	10256765	BMIC LLC
IMPROVED MULTI-LAYERED CAP SHINGLE WITH ENHANCED WIND PERFORMANCE AND METHOD OF MAKING SAME	Granted - (G)	15/617183	10787814	BMIC LLC

Description (Title)	Status	Application Number	Registration Number	Current Owner
SHINGLE	Granted - (G)	29/608390	D857932	BMIC LLC
SHINGLE	Granted - (G)	29/608385	D857931	BMIC LLC
DESIGNER STRIP SHINGLE	Granted - (G)	29/615032	D805221	BMIC LLC
SECTIONALIZED COLUMNS FOR ASPHALT OXIDATION	Granted - (G)	15/716997	10703980	BMIC LLC
UTILIZING PARTIALLY BLOWN OR HARD PEN ASPHALTS TO PRODUCE POLYMER MODIFIED ASPHALTS FOR INDUSTRIAL APPLICATIONS	Granted - (G)	15/726752	11053391	BMIC LLC
PREPARATION OF BLOWN POLYMER MODIFIED ASPHALT	Granted - (G)	15/782131	10633540	BMIC LLC
TRILAMINATE ROOFING SHINGLE	Granted - (G)	29/623890	D827865	BMIC LLC
TRILAMINATE ROOFING SHINGLE	Granted - (G)	29/623885	D827864	BMIC LLC
TRILAMINATE ROOFING SHINGLE	Granted - (G)	29/623915	D827866	BMIC LLC
TRILAMINATE ROOFING SHINGLE	Granted - (G)	29/623917	D827867	BMIC LLC

Description (Title)	Status	Application Number	Registration Number	Current Owner
TRILAMINATE ROOFING SHINGLE	Granted - (G)	29/623919	D827868	BMIC LLC
ROOFING MATERIAL	Granted - (G)	15/811988	10415247	BMIC LLC
HIGH SPEED SEALANT STRIP APPLICATION SEALANT WHEEL BACKSTOPS	Granted - (G)	15/968259	10835916	BMIC LLC
TPO & PVC MEMBRANE INCORPORATING RFID TAGS METHOD FOR MANUFACTURING IDENTIFIABLE TPO & PVC ROOFING MEMBRANE WITH RFID TAGS	Granted - (G)	15/974847	10546227	BMIC LLC
SHINGLE	Granted - (G)	29/653360	D856538	BMIC LLC
SHINGLE	Granted - (G)	29/653363	D856539	BMIC LLC
High Speed Granule Delivery System and Method	Granted - (G)	16/047776	10843222	BMIC LLC
SHINGLE WITH FILM COVERED SURFACE	Granted - (G)	16/108991	10883270	BMIC LLC
ROOF INTEGRATED PHOTOVOLTAIC SYSTEM	Granted - (G)	16/160598	10693413	BMIC LLC
ROOF INTEGRATED PHOTOVOLTAIC MOUNTING SYSTEM WITH IMPROVED SERVICEABILITY	Granted - (G)	16/438830	11012024	BMIC LLC

Description (Title)	Status	Application Number	Registration Number	Current Owner
ROOFING MATERIAL	Granted - (G)	16/546464	10995495	BMIC LLC
ROOFING MATERIAL	Granted - (G)	16/680263	11002015	BMIC LLC
SPRAYER	Granted - (G)	29/716072	D911490	BMIC LLC
METHODS OF FORMING AN ASPHALT SHINGLE WASTE POWDER FROM ASPHALT SHINGLE WASTE	Granted - (G)	16/789219	10683620	BMIC LLC
METHODS OF FORMING AN ASPHALT SHINGLE WASTE POWDER FROM ASPHALT SHINGLE WASTE	Granted - (G)	16/789268	10697133	BMIC LLC
BUILDING MATERIALS COMPRISING AGGLOMERATED PARTICLES	Granted - (G)	16/829378	11008254	Specialty Granules Investments LLC
PELLETIZED BASALT FOR USE AS A SOIL AMENDMENT	Granted - (G)	16/829258	10766827	Specialty Granules Investments LLC
METHODS OF FORMING AN ASPHALT SHINGLE WASTE POWDER FROM ASPHALT SHINGLE WASTE	Granted - (G)	16/883503	10858790	BMIC LLC
ROOF INTEGRATED PHOTOVOLTAIC SYSTEM	Granted - (G)	16/904759	10917033	BMIC LLC
WATER-RESISTANT ACRYLIC COATINGS	Granted - (G)	16/944880	10995233	BMIC LLC
DESIGN FOR PACKAGING	Granted - (G)	29/746439	D912507	BMIC LLC

Description (Title)	Status	Application Number	Registration Number	Current Owner
DESIGN FOR PACKAGING	Granted - (G)	29/746434	D915882	BMIC LLC
5G-ENABLED INTEGRATED ROOFING ACCESSORY AND METHODS OF USE THEREOF	Granted - (G)	17013468	10910693	BMIC LLC
PACKAGE	Granted - (G)	29/757742	D918716	BMIC LLC
MOISTURE SENSING ROOFING SYSTEMS AND METHODS THEREOF	Granted - (G)	17/094427	10970991	BMIC LLC
ROOFING SYSTEM WITH CHANGEABLE DECORATIVE ELEMENTS	Granted - (G)	17/134817	11028590	BMIC LLC
ROOFING MATERIALS HAVING ONE OR MORE POLYMER NETWORKS AND RELATED METHODS	Filed – (F)	63/222,651		BMIC LLC
ROOF MATERIAL STORAGE BRACKET	Filed – (F)	63/222,751		BMIC LLC
PHOTOVOLTAIC MODULES	Filed – (F)	17/382,004		GAF ENERGY LLC
COMPUTER-BASED SYSTEMS CONFIGURED FOR MANAGING MESH NETWORKS HAVING INTEGRATED ROOFING COMPONENTS AND METHODS OF USE THEREOF	Filed – (F)	63/229,815		BMIC LLC
ROOFING PUTTY, METHODS AND SYSTEMS UTILIZING THE SAME	Filed – (F)	17/404,130		BMIC LLC

Description (Title)	Status	Application Number	Registration Number	Current Owner
HYBRID LAYERED STRUCTURE, METHOD AND SYSTEM INCLUDING SAME	Filed – (F)	17/405,594		BMIC LLC
PHOTOVOLTAIC MODULES FOR COMMERCIAL ROOFING	Filed – (F)	63/239,772		GAF ENERGY LLC
ADHESIVE FORMULATIONS THAT ARE FREE OF ASPHALT OR SUBSTANTIALLY FREE OF ASPHALT, METHODS OF MAKING THE SAME, AND SYSTEMS UTILIZING THE SAME	Filed – (F)	17/466,511		BMIC LLC
BUILDING MANUFACTURING USING LAYERED MATERIALS	Filed – (F)	63/240,628		BMIC LLC
ROOFING MATERIALS WITH IMPROVED IMPACT RESISTANCE AND METHODS OF MAKING TEHREOF	Filed – (F)	63/225592		BMIC LLC
ROOFING MATERIALS AND ROOFING SYSTEMS WITH IMPROVED FIRE RESISTANCE AND METHODS OF MAKING THEREOF	Filed – (F)	63/230160		BMIC LLC
NON-ASPHALTIC COATINGS, NON-ASPHALTIC ROOFING MATERIALS, AND METHODS OF MAKING THE SAME	Filed – (F)	17/400827		BMIC LLC
ROOFING MATERIALS WITH IMPROVED LOW TEMPERATURE SEALANT PERFORMANCE AND METHODS OF MAKING THEREOF	Filed – (F)	17/407279		BMIC LLC
PORTABLE OVERSPRAY DEVICE	Filed – (F)	63/243784		BMIC LLC
METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR CREATING A SCORED HINGE IN A HIP OR RIDGE CAP SHINGLE	Filed – (F)	63/195,775		BMIC LLC

Description (Title)	Status	Application Number	Registration Number	Current Owner
PROTECTIVE PACKAGING MEMBRANES AS INTEGRATED LAYER IN BUILDING SYSTEM COMPONENTS	Filed – (F)	17/341,529		BMIC LLC
METAL ROOFING SHINGLES WITH ALIGNMENT, SEALING AND AESTHETIC FEATURES	Filed – (F)	17/343,855		BMIC LLC
METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR DIE COATING A SUBSTRATE WITH HIGH VISCOSITY MATERIALS	Filed – (F)	17/377,580		BMIC LLC
IMPACT RESISTANT ROOFING SYSTEMS AND METHODS	Filed – (F)	17/394,452		BMIC LLC
COVER BOARD WITH HONEYCOMB LAYER	Filed – (F)	63/236,907		BMIC LLC
COVER BOARD WITH REINFORCING LAYER	Filed – (F)	63/236,913		BMIC LLC
ROOFING SHINGLES WITH A PLURALITY OF INDENTATIONS	Filed – (F)	63/237,172		BMIC LLC
METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR CREATING A SCORED HINGE IN A HIP OR RIDGE CAP SHINGLE	Filed – (F)	17/477,645		BMIC LLC

RECORDED: 09/23/2021